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The building is a two-story, eclectic traditional architecture with frontage on Church Street, 
east of Garland Avenue. The proposed renovation to the Church Street façade will occur on 
the fi rst level only. The wrought iron balcony, cross street bridge, and brick façade on the 
second fl oor will not be affected. The geometry of the existing street façade can be described 
as a symmetrical layout with the center axis defi ned by a street spanning ornamental cross 
bridge, and marked on the fi rst level with a single leaf door patio below the bridge. On each 
side of the bridge are two structural bays. The fi rst level are articulated with large window 
openings with ornamental details including large single pane arch windows framed by pairs of 
ionic wood columns and topped with stained glass transom windows.

The purpose of the façade renovation is to re-defi ne a new street entrance for Ceviche Tapas 
restaurant, and to introduce large operable windows that will engage the atmosphere of the 
street with the restaurant. Effort will be made to preserve the brick herringbone header above 
the existing fenestration openings, the ornamental downspouts and stained glass transom 
windows. The large plate glass windows and wood ionic columns below the transom line will 
be removed for the proposed windows and doors. Structural shoring will be implemented and 
strict care will be taken in order to stabilize and protect the existing ornamental elements to 
remain, including the stained glass transom.  

Phase I (easternmost bay)– New Restaurant Entrance
The proposed entrance bay will be located in the easternmost structural bay opening. It will 
have a new structural frame to support the existing stained glass transom while creating a 
structural header for a new pair of entrance doors and new fi xed windows. The new entrance 
will be defi ned by new outswinging French wood and aluminum cladded doors with large 
full vision lites. Fixed sidelight windows will fl ank the new door. The new pair of doors will be 
centered under the existing arch top. New vertical mullions will align with the mullions above.

Phase II (three remaining bays) – Operable Window Partitions
Like the Phase I opening, each bay will be structurally supported with a new frame and head-
er. The operable window panels will fold out from each end meeting in the middle under the 
existing arch. Each hinge fold will align w/ the vertical mullions above. These windows will be 
large vision panels to simulate much of the openness in the existing windows, while providing 
a narrow profi le frame for each pane.

The end result will enhance the street and restaurant atmosphere with a cohesive integration 
of new operable doors and windows to the existing architecture without compromising much 
of the character that defi nes this historic building.

Project Description



Ceviche Existing Condition



Church Street Examples

Cheyenne Saloon

Harry Buffalo

Church St. Tavern



 Patio Partition Examples

Antoine’s - New Orleans

Prato - Winter Park

Ceviche St. Petersburg



Folding Partition Examples



Marvin Windows and Doors



Existing Building Elevations



Proposed - Partitions Closed

Proposed - Partitions Open

New Wood Cladded Steel Beam

New Wood Cladded Steel Columns

New Wood and Glass Folding 
Parition Pairs

Existing Stained Glass Transom

New Arch Insulated Glass

New Wood and Glass Entry System
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EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

Mixed Occupancy:

Special Uses:
Secondary Occupancy:

Primary Occupancy:
ALLOWABLE AREA

Gross Building Area (sq. ft.):

Building Height:

Compliant High Rise:

Mezzanine:

Fire District:
Standpipes:
Sprinklers:

Construction Type:
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SPACE DESIGNATION

BETWEEN(TABLE 1016.1)

MINIMUM
NUMBER OF EXITS
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ALLOWABLE TRAVEL
DISTANCE
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ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF

S

S
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3

2

1

b.
a.

e.
d.
c.
b.
a.

The maximum area of a single-use parking garage shall be permitted to comply with Table 406.3.5.
The maximum area of air traffic control towers must comply with 412.1.2.

Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E but not greater that 3 x E (506.4).
Group A motion picture (507.10); covered malls (402.6); and H-2 aircraft paint hangers (507.8).
Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, S, A-4 (507.3), A-3 (507.6);

Single story building I  = 300 percent
Multi-story building I  = 200 percent

The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:
Percent of frontage increase  I  = 100 [F/P - 0.25] x W/30 =            (%)
W = Minimum width of public way =            (W)
Ratio (F/P) =            (F/P)
Total Building Perimeter =            (P)
Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum with =             (F)

Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:

402

5

RepairUtility and Miscellaneous OpenParking Garage Enclosed
S-2 High-piledStorage S-1

R-4R-1 R-2 R-3Mercantile Residential
41 2 3I-3 Use Condition

I-1Institutional I-4I-3I-2

F-2 Low
H-5 HPMH-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 HealthHazardous

Business
A-5

H-1 Detonate
F-1 ModerateFactoryEducation

A-4A-3A-2A-1Assembly

TOTAL

LEVEL 1

EXISTINGLEVEL

Unlimited perNumber of StoriesFeet

No Yes

YesNo

No Yes
DryWetIIIIIType: IYesNo

NFPA 13D-02NFPA 13R-02NFPA 13-02YesNo

Types:  ____________________YesNoMixed Construction:
III-B IV V-A V-B

III-AII-B*II-AI-BI-A

COVERED AREA

YesNo Central Reference Sheet # (if provided)

Table
1021.1

NFPA 14-00

.

329'

...

f

403 404 405 406 407 408 409 410 411 412
413 414 415 416 417 418 419 420 421 422 423

Special Provisions: 509.2 509.3 509.4 509.5 509.6 509.7 509.8
No Yes Separation: Hr.1 Exception:

Incidental Use Separation (508.2)
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions)
Non-Separated Use (508.3.2)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area limitations for each of the applicable
occupancies the entire building.  The most restrictive type of construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.
Separated Use (508.3.3) - see below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use divided by the
allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

-
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* Indicate section number permitting reduction
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Corridor Separation (T1017.1)
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including supporting
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beams and joists **
including supporting
Floor Construction

Interior

South

West

North

Exterior

and Partitions
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Life Safety Plan Sheet # A100.1

** Ceiling panels are not a part of floor assembly.

(Tables 601 & 602)
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East 0/NC0/NC

2 2

2 2

00
0 (508.2.4)0
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..(a - b)

LEVEL 1 FLOOR
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0
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SUB-TOTAL
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(G)
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TOTAL

8,959 281

LEVEL 1
(REMAINING
FLOOR SPACE)

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING CODE CLASSIFICATION

403 - ALTERATION LEVEL 1
402 - REPAIRS

404 - ALTERATION LEVEL 2
405 - ALTERATION LEVEL 3

407 - ADDITIONS
406 - CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY

408 - HISTORIC BUILDINGS
409 - RELOCATED BUILDINGS

7,517

N/A 56.2"0.2

0.2

TOTAL FLOOR
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Buildings with single exits (Table 1019.2), Spaces with one means of egress (Table 1015.1)
Corridor Dead Ends (Section 1017.3)1

2 3

TLC
X
ERIC CEPULL

LEVEL 2 7,517 SF

18,406 SF

8,959 SF
7,517 SF

18,406 SF

LEVEL 1 A 8,959
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0 0

0
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N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

56.2" N/AN/AN/A

281 56.2"

X
FL 45800

X

* THE EXISTING BUILDING APPEARS TO MEET THE MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OF III-B PER
THE 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FOR GROUP A-2 ASSEMBLY. THE ALLOWABLE AREA AND
BUILDING HEIGHT ARE CALCULATED WITH A MODIFIED INCREASE WITH THE PRESENCE OF AN
EXISTING AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (SPRINKLERS).
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PHASE 2 - THE CEVICHE RESTAURANT ON CHURCH STREET IN DOWNTOWN ORLANDO WILL UNDERGO AN EXTERIOR FACADE
RENOVATION COMPRISING OF A NEW ENTRY AND REDUCING THE SIZE OF THE EXISTING TENANT SPACE, CLOSING THE
EXISTING ENTRANCE IN THE PROCESS. ASSOCIATED WORK INCLUDES, ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND
ELECTRICAL.

PHASE I WAS SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER. CASE NO :  BLD 2016-05512

APPLICABLE CODES
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SAME
BUILDING
DATA FROM
PHASE 1,
INCLUDED
FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY
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PHASE I AREA OF WORK -
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EXISTING DINING
100

EXISTING MEN
102

EXISTING WOMEN
103

EXISTING KITCHEN
111

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ROOM

104

EXISTING OPEN
STORAGE

105

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ROOM

106

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ROOM

107

EXISTING WALK IN
COOLER

108

EXISTING WALK IN
COOLER

109

EXISTING BAR AREA
101

EXISTING WINE ROOM

EXISTING CORRIDOR
110

ELEV. LOBBY
114

ELEVATOR
115

MACHINE ROOM
116

VESTIBULE
113

OFFICE
117

PER FBC 1028.2, FOR AN ASSEMBLY  OCCUPANCY, THE MAIN EXIT MUST
ACCOMODATE 50% OF THE TOTAL OCCUPANCY.

REQUIRED WIDTH AT MAIN EXIT:

TOTAL RESTAURANT OCCUPANT LOAD :
750 persons / 2 = 375 persons X 0.2 =

(1) Pr. 48" Doors Provided =

REMAINING OCCUPANT LOAD : 375 persons / 0.2 =
(3) 36" Doors Provided as Secondary Exits =

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTHS OF OTHER EXITS:

75" required
96" provided

75" required
108" provided

MINIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE :

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

250'
MAXIMUM PROVIDED TRAVEL DISTANCE : 165'

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR SYMBOLS:

UNOCCUPIED SPACE

5 SF / PERSON

15 SF / PERSON

100 SF / PERSON

300 SF / PERSON

1.5 LINEAR FEET / PERSON

LIFE SAFETY CALCULATIONS
OCCUPANCY TYPE :      A-2 ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY

AREAS AND OCCUPANCY LOAD : PER NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2. , AND FBC 1004.2

LEVEL 1 AREAS OCCUPANT LOAD

Less Concentrated Use
without Fixed Seating

Dining

Outdoor Eating

2,861 SF

590 SF

/ 15 =

/ 15 =

190 persons

39 persons

Bench-type Seating

Bar (Patron Area) 60 Lineal feet / 1.5 = 40 persons

Kitchens:
Kitchen, Coolers, Salad
Bar 993 SF / 100 = 9 persons

Bar Back Area 170 SF / 100 = 1 persons

Storage:

Electrical Rooms 203 SF

Unoccupied Areas:

Restrooms 286 SF

Interior Stair / Landing 130 SF

Other Unoccupied Areas
(i.e. corridors, counter
tops, walls, fire place,
etc.) 3,379 SF

Total Area Level 1 8,959 SF Total Occupant Load Level 1: 281 persons

Office 71 SF / 100 = 1 persons

Total Occupant Load For Levels 1, 2, & 3 : 550 persons

Wine Room 120 SF

Elevator & Machine Room 96 SF

/ 300 = 1 persons

LEVEL 2 AREAS OCCUPANT LOAD

Less Concentrated Use
without Fixed Seating

Banquet Room 1

Banquet Room 2

1,060 SF

1,020 SF

/ 15 =

/ 15 =

71 persons

68 persons

Bench-type Seating

Bar (Patron Area) 12 Lineal feet / 1.5 = 8 persons

Kitchens:

Kitchen 450 SF / 100 = 5 persons

Bar Back Area 114 SF / 100 = 2 persons

Storage:
(Non Mercantile and Non
Storage Use) 457 SF / 300 = 2 persons

Unoccupied Areas:

Restrooms 446 SF
Other Unoccupied Areas
(i.e. corridors, counter
tops, walls, fire place,
etc.) 2,369 SF

Total Area Level 2 7,517 SF Total Occupant Load Level 2: 263 persons

Banquet Room 3

Banquet Room 4

634 SF

953 SF

/ 15 =

/ 15 =

43 persons

64 persons

AREAS OCCUPANT LOADLEVEL 3 AREAS OCCUPANT LOAD

Storage:
(Non Mercantile and Non
Storage Use) 1,699 SF / 300 = 6

Other Unoccupied Areas
(i.e. corridors, counter
tops, walls, fire place,
etc.) 236 SF

Total Area Level 3 1,935 SF Total Occupant Load Level 3: 6 persons

ADD ALTERNATE 1:
ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING BI-FOLD
PARTITION, B.O.D.: PELLA:
FRAME COLOR: (MATCH EXISTING WOOD) RAL 8012
INSULATED LOW E NON IMPACT GLASS

A-1

KEYNOTE
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CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES

1

2

3

ALIGN FACE OF NEW WALL WITH FACE OF NEW OR
EXISTING WALL.

4

5

6

7

8

NEW STAINED WOOD TRIM MOULDING FRAME TO MATCH
EXISTING

PATCH EXISTING WALLS

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES

NEW CROWN MOLDING TO MATCH EXISTING

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN ON INTERIOR SIDE WRAPPING
EXISTING PILASTER; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING ENTRANCE DOOR PAIR
WITH FIXED SIDELIGHTS, B.O.D: PELLA: PATIO "ARCHITECT
SERIES"
FRAME COLOR: (MATCH EXISTING WOOD) RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN
INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS
PANIC EXIT DEVICE REQUIRED

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING BI-FOLD PARTITION, B.O.D.:
PELLA: "ORIGIN BI-FOLD DOOR" 6 DOOR SYSTEM 3R/3L
FRAME COLOR:

INTERIOR: STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING WOOD
EXTERIOR: RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN (OWNER TO CONFIRM)

GLAZING: INSULATED CLEAR FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
HARDWARE: BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-RUBBED BRONZE FINISH
WEATHERSTRIPPING: BY MANUFACTURER
LOCKSET: MORTISED LOCKING SYSTEM, BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-
RUBBED BRONZE FINISH

2 HR. FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION - UL U419 OR EQUIVALENT
FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION - FIRE SEAL AT FLOOR DECK ABOVE

A-1

ADD ALTERNATE

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF MASONRY
FOR CMU WALLS, AND FACE OF PARTITION FOR FRAMED
WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WHERE NEW PARTITION ALIGNS WITH THE FACE OF AN
EXISTING FURRED COLUMN OR PARTITION, REMOVE
CORNER BEAD, TAPE AND SPACKLE NEW PARTITION TO
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS,
SMOKEDETECTORS, AND ALL OTHER LIFE SAFETY
DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY CODE. SEE DRAWING SHEET
A100.1 FOR FRAMING DETAIL.  DO NOT PLACE IN FIRE
RATED PARTITIONS.

ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES AND PARTITIONS TO
REMAIN SHALL BE PATCHED, SPACKLED AND SANDED
SMOOTH SO AS NOT TO LEAVE ANY EVIDENCE OF
DEMOLITION OR REPAIR WORK.  PREPARE SURFACES
FOR NEW FINISHES AS REQUIRED.

ALL RATED PARTITIONS INDICATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE
EXISTING, MUST BE NEW CONSTRUCTION PER DRAWINGS.
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PARTITION ASSEMBLIES IS NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

PROVIDE (REUSE IF POSSIBLE) HOT & COLD WATER LINES,
SOIL & VENT LINES AND PRESSURE & SHUTOFF VALVES
AS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND PLUMBING CODES FOR SINKS AND ANY
OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURES INDICATED ON PLAN.

NOTE:
G.C. SHALL CALL ARCHITECT TO THE SITE FOR REVIEW OF
THE WALL TRACK LAYOUT.  ARCHITECT WILL NOT
MEASURE SPACE FOR ACCURACY OF LAYOUT.  THE WALL
SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING ANY
DISCREPANCIES, VISUAL OR DIMENSIONAL, AT THIS TIME,
AND SHALL BEAR ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR FUTURE
RELOCATION OF ANY WALLS NOT IDENTIFIED AND
ADDRESSED AT THIS INSPECTION.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

PHASING OF OCCUPIED BUILDING

THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK IS THE RENOVATION OF A CURRENTLY
OCCUPIED SPACE/ BUILDING.  OWNER OCCUPATION OF THE SPACE MUST
BE MAINTAINED WITH MINIMAL DISRUPTION OF CONTINUOUS
OPERATION.

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
OWNER FOR THE PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION AND
OCCUPANCY.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY
AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES ARE PROVIDED TO
OCCUPANTS DURING ALL PHASES.  GC TO PROVIDE
CODE DRAWINGS/ DOCUMENTATION TO THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION, IF NECESSARY.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION TO ENSURE TIMELY
DELIVERABLES OF NECESSARY CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETIONS AND/ OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.
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104
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15' - 2 3/8"
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14' - 7 3/4" V.I.F.

15' - 3 5/8"
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14' - 6 7/8"

1/8"

115

1.1
1.1

1.1
7' - 2 5/8"

7' - 3 1/4"

1.7

DEMOLITION PLAN KEY NOTES

1.1

1.2

1.3

REMOVE ARCHED WINDOW AND SIDELIGHT SYSTEM.
EXISTING STAINED GLASS TO BE REUSED
EXISTING TRANSOM NOTE : EXISTING STAINED GLASS AND WOOD
FRAME TO REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXISTING STAIN GLASS TO
BE REUSED

WILL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER BY SIGNAGE
VENDOR FOR THE REVIEW OF THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION
BOARD

1.4 WOOD FRAMED DOOR AND GLASS ENTRY SYSTEM TO REMAIN
LOCKED FOR CLOSED FUNCTION

1.5 HANGING "CEVICHE" EXISTING BLADE SIGN, RELOCATED

1.6 REMOVE BRICK PLANTER IN ITS ENTIRETY

1.7 LOCK DOORS AND APPLY BLACK OUT FILM ON OPPOSITE
SIDE

4
A300.2

SIM
3

A300.2

NEW WOOD SILL

V.I.F.

15' - 3 5/8"

EXISTING PILASTER

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN, SEE
STRUCTURAL ENG. DWGS

EXISTING PILASTER

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN, SEE
STRUCTURAL ENG. DWGS

NEW ALUMINUM
CLAD SILL

2
A300.2

7' - 3 1/8"

NEW ALUMINUM
CLAD SILL

EXISTING PILASTER

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN, SEE
STRUCTURAL ENG. DWGS

PRE-FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
1 5/8" TRIM

INSULATED GLASS

EQ

V.I.F.

14' - 6 1/8"

NEW ADA PAVED
LANDING

7

EQ EQ

6' - 0"

AREA OF
WORK

W1
ALUMINUM CLAD

WOOD

SEE SCHEDULE

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"
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08/02/2016

 1/8" = 1'-0"A101.2
3 FLOOR PLAN - PHASE II - ALTERNATE OPTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"A101.2
5 ENLARGED PLAN - BIFOLD - ALTERNATE

DOOR SCHEDULE PHASE 2

Door

Fire
Rating Hardware

Frame

Commentsess Material Finish Under Cut Type Material Finish

Jamb
(SHEET
A101.2
U.O.N.) Head

ALUMINUM
CLAD WOOD

PAINT SET 1 ALUMINUM
CLAD WOOD

PAINT 8/A101.2 14/A300.2 PANIC EXIT DEVICE REQUIRED

KEY PLAN

NO. REASON DATE

HARDWARE

SET 1:

ADA THRESHOLD - INSTALL IN FULL
BED OF SEALANT
2 CLOSERS
2 PANIC HARDWARE EXIT DEVICE
WEATHERSTRIPPING
MORTISE ENTRY LOCKSET
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0"

NEW WOOD
CARPENTRY

HALVED
EXTERIOR
WOOD
COLUMNS
REUSED IN
THIS
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A102.2 3

1' - 0"
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' -
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 - 

11
"
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 - 

11
"

AREA OF
WORK

PHASING OF OCCUPIED BUILDING

THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK IS THE RENOVATION OF A CURRENTLY
OCCUPIED SPACE/ BUILDING.  OWNER OCCUPATION OF THE SPACE MUST
BE MAINTAINED WITH MINIMAL DISRUPTION OF CONTINUOUS
OPERATION.

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
OWNER FOR THE PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION AND
OCCUPANCY.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY
AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES ARE PROVIDED TO
OCCUPANTS DURING ALL PHASES.  GC TO PROVIDE
CODE DRAWINGS/ DOCUMENTATION TO THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION, IF NECESSARY.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION TO ENSURE TIMELY
DELIVERABLES OF NECESSARY CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETIONS AND/ OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

DEMOLITION PLAN KEY NOTES

1.1

1.2

1.3

REMOVE ARCHED WINDOW AND SIDELIGHT SYSTEM.
EXISTING STAINED GLASS TO BE REUSED
EXISTING TRANSOM NOTE : EXISTING STAINED GLASS AND WOOD
FRAME TO REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXISTING STAIN GLASS TO
BE REUSED

WILL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER BY SIGNAGE
VENDOR FOR THE REVIEW OF THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION
BOARD

1.4 WOOD FRAMED DOOR AND GLASS ENTRY SYSTEM TO REMAIN
LOCKED FOR CLOSED FUNCTION

1.5 HANGING "CEVICHE" EXISTING BLADE SIGN, RELOCATED

1.6 REMOVE BRICK PLANTER IN ITS ENTIRETY

1.7 LOCK DOORS AND APPLY BLACK OUT FILM ON OPPOSITE
SIDE

CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES

1

2

3

ALIGN FACE OF NEW WALL WITH FACE OF NEW OR
EXISTING WALL.

4

5

6

7

8

NEW STAINED WOOD TRIM MOULDING FRAME TO MATCH
EXISTING

PATCH EXISTING WALLS

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES

NEW CROWN MOLDING TO MATCH EXISTING

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN ON INTERIOR SIDE WRAPPING
EXISTING PILASTER; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING ENTRANCE DOOR PAIR
WITH FIXED SIDELIGHTS, B.O.D: PELLA: PATIO "ARCHITECT
SERIES"
FRAME COLOR: (MATCH EXISTING WOOD) RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN
INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS
PANIC EXIT DEVICE REQUIRED

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING BI-FOLD PARTITION, B.O.D.:
PELLA: "ORIGIN BI-FOLD DOOR" 6 DOOR SYSTEM 3R/3L
FRAME COLOR:

INTERIOR: STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING WOOD
EXTERIOR: RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN (OWNER TO CONFIRM)

GLAZING: INSULATED CLEAR FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
HARDWARE: BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-RUBBED BRONZE FINISH
WEATHERSTRIPPING: BY MANUFACTURER
LOCKSET: MORTISED LOCKING SYSTEM, BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-
RUBBED BRONZE FINISH

2 HR. FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION - UL U419 OR EQUIVALENT
FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION - FIRE SEAL AT FLOOR DECK ABOVE

A-1

ADD ALTERNATE

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF MASONRY
FOR CMU WALLS, AND FACE OF PARTITION FOR FRAMED
WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WHERE NEW PARTITION ALIGNS WITH THE FACE OF AN
EXISTING FURRED COLUMN OR PARTITION, REMOVE
CORNER BEAD, TAPE AND SPACKLE NEW PARTITION TO
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS,
SMOKEDETECTORS, AND ALL OTHER LIFE SAFETY
DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY CODE. SEE DRAWING SHEET
A100.1 FOR FRAMING DETAIL.  DO NOT PLACE IN FIRE
RATED PARTITIONS.

ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES AND PARTITIONS TO
REMAIN SHALL BE PATCHED, SPACKLED AND SANDED
SMOOTH SO AS NOT TO LEAVE ANY EVIDENCE OF
DEMOLITION OR REPAIR WORK.  PREPARE SURFACES
FOR NEW FINISHES AS REQUIRED.

ALL RATED PARTITIONS INDICATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE
EXISTING, MUST BE NEW CONSTRUCTION PER DRAWINGS.
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PARTITION ASSEMBLIES IS NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

PROVIDE (REUSE IF POSSIBLE) HOT & COLD WATER LINES,
SOIL & VENT LINES AND PRESSURE & SHUTOFF VALVES
AS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND PLUMBING CODES FOR SINKS AND ANY
OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURES INDICATED ON PLAN.

NOTE:
G.C. SHALL CALL ARCHITECT TO THE SITE FOR REVIEW OF
THE WALL TRACK LAYOUT.  ARCHITECT WILL NOT
MEASURE SPACE FOR ACCURACY OF LAYOUT.  THE WALL
SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING ANY
DISCREPANCIES, VISUAL OR DIMENSIONAL, AT THIS TIME,
AND SHALL BEAR ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR FUTURE
RELOCATION OF ANY WALLS NOT IDENTIFIED AND
ADDRESSED AT THIS INSPECTION.
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NEW WOOD CARPENTRY
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NO. REASON DATE



FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"
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1.2 1.5

V
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F.

11
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 6
"

1.3

V.I.F.

15' - 3 5/8"

V.I.F.

15' - 2 3/8"

.F.

7 3/4"

V.I.F.

14' - 6 1/8"

1.6

DEMOLITION PLAN KEY NOTES

1.1

1.2

1.3

REMOVE ARCHED WINDOW AND SIDELIGHT SYSTEM.
EXISTING STAINED GLASS TO BE REUSED
EXISTING TRANSOM NOTE : EXISTING STAINED GLASS AND WOOD
FRAME TO REMOVED IN ITS ENTIRETY. EXISTING STAIN GLASS TO
BE REUSED

WILL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER BY SIGNAGE
VENDOR FOR THE REVIEW OF THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION
BOARD

1.4 WOOD FRAMED DOOR AND GLASS ENTRY SYSTEM TO REMAIN
LOCKED FOR CLOSED FUNCTION

1.5 HANGING "CEVICHE" EXISTING BLADE SIGN, RELOCATED

1.6 REMOVE BRICK PLANTER IN ITS ENTIRETY

1.7 LOCK DOORS AND APPLY BLACK OUT FILM ON OPPOSITE
SIDE

PHASING OF OCCUPIED BUILDING

THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK IS THE RENOVATION OF A CURRENTLY
OCCUPIED SPACE/ BUILDING.  OWNER OCCUPATION OF THE SPACE MUST
BE MAINTAINED WITH MINIMAL DISRUPTION OF CONTINUOUS
OPERATION.

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
OWNER FOR THE PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION AND
OCCUPANCY.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY
AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES ARE PROVIDED TO
OCCUPANTS DURING ALL PHASES.  GC TO PROVIDE
CODE DRAWINGS/ DOCUMENTATION TO THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION, IF NECESSARY.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
GOVERNING JURISDICTION TO ENSURE TIMELY
DELIVERABLES OF NECESSARY CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETIONS AND/ OR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES

1

2

3

ALIGN FACE OF NEW WALL WITH FACE OF NEW OR
EXISTING WALL.

4

5

6

7

8

NEW STAINED WOOD TRIM MOULDING FRAME TO MATCH
EXISTING

PATCH EXISTING WALLS

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES

NEW CROWN MOLDING TO MATCH EXISTING

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN ON INTERIOR SIDE WRAPPING
EXISTING PILASTER; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING ENTRANCE DOOR PAIR
WITH FIXED SIDELIGHTS, B.O.D: PELLA: PATIO "ARCHITECT
SERIES"
FRAME COLOR: (MATCH EXISTING WOOD) RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN
INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS
PANIC EXIT DEVICE REQUIRED

ALUMINUM CLADDED WOOD OUTSWING BI-FOLD PARTITION, B.O.D.:
PELLA: "ORIGIN BI-FOLD DOOR" 6 DOOR SYSTEM 3R/3L
FRAME COLOR:

INTERIOR: STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING WOOD
EXTERIOR: RAL 8025 - BLASSBRAUN (OWNER TO CONFIRM)

GLAZING: INSULATED CLEAR FULLY TEMPERED GLASS
HARDWARE: BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-RUBBED BRONZE FINISH
WEATHERSTRIPPING: BY MANUFACTURER
LOCKSET: MORTISED LOCKING SYSTEM, BY MANUFACTURER, OIL-
RUBBED BRONZE FINISH

2 HR. FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION - UL U419 OR EQUIVALENT
FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION - FIRE SEAL AT FLOOR DECK ABOVE

A-1

ADD ALTERNATE
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DEMO - BASE BID

 1/2" = 1'-0"A200.2
2 ENLARGED ELEVATION - PHASE II - NEW ENTRY DOORS

- BASE BID

DEMO  - ALTERNATE

EXISTING CONDITIONS

NO. REASON DATE
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5" STEEL  INFILL PLATE,
SEE STRUCTURAL

BACKER ROD
AND SEALANT

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER, SEE
STRUCTURAL

EXISTING
FINISHED FLOOR

PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE

EXISTING SUB
FLOOR

WOOD TRIM, STAINED

10
"

HEAVY GUAGE
BREAK METAL
TRIM/FLASHING

PRE-FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
3 1/2" BRICKMOULD TRIM

SILL TO MATCH THE
ALTERNATE BI FOLD
OPTION,
155 CILL TRIM

0' - 11 1/2"

INSULATED GLASS

EXISTING PILASTER

0' - 2 1/2"
WOOD BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

INSULATED GLASS

EXISTING PILASTER

ALUMINUM CLAD
WOOD PATIO
DOOR SYSTEM

NEW WOOD SILL
BEYOND

NEW ADA PAVED
ENTRY LANDING

EXISTING PILASTER
WITH TILE FINISH

EXISTING WOOD
FLOOR

ALUMINUM ADA
THRESHOLD IN 1/4"
FULL BED OF
SEALANT,
RECESS AS NEEDED.

EXISTING SUB
FLOOR

WOOD TRIM

STEEL CHANNEL,
SEE STRUCTURAL
ENG. DWGS

P.T. WOOD
HEADER

INSULATED GLASS

PRE-FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
3 1/2" BRICKMOULD
TRIM

5/8" PLYWOOD BOX,
WRAPPED WITH WATER-
PROOFING MEMBRANE

8' - 0"

WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

PATIO DOOR ASSEMBLY
ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD
DOOR

5" STEEL  INFILL PLATE,
SEE STRUCTURAL

PRE FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
1 5/8" TRIM

INSULATED GLASS

INSULATED GLASS

1 x WOOD TRIM

EXISTING STAINED
GLASS IN NEW
WOOD FRAMES

EXISTING PILASTER

0' - 2 1/2" 5 1/4"

RIM, STAINED

D HEADER

ROD AND

11' - 6"

0' - 5"0' - 2 1/2"

0'
 - 

2 
1/

2"

INSULATED GLASS

EXISTING STAINED
GLASS IN NEW WOOD
FRAMES

WOOD TRIM, STAINED

P.T. WOOD HEADER,
ANCHORED TO EXISTING
WALL

EXISTING
PILASTER  BEYOND

PRE-FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
1 1/2" BRICKMOULD TRIM
1 1/2" MONROE TRIM

FIXED WINDOW HEAD
BY WOOD DOOR
MANUFACTURER

ALUMINUM METAL
FLASHING

BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT

COLUMN,
URAL

STAINED

LL PLATE,
URAL

EXISTING PILASTER

NEW WOOD SILL

INSULATING INTERIOR
SEAL

WOOD TRIM, STAINED

PRE FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
1.5" BRICKMOLD TRIM

STEEL ANGLE COLUMN,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.,
FRAMED AND PAINTED

NEW ALUMINUM CLAD SILL

INSULATED
GLASS

CENTER MULLION ON
CENTER OF TRANSOM
ABOVE

PRE-FABRICATED
ALUMINUM PROFILE
1 5/8" TRIM

NEW WOOD
SILL

NEW ALUMINUM
CLAD SILL

c

PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE

ARANYA MOM

CONSTRUCTION

08/02/2016

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
7 DETAIL - BIFOLD PARTITION BOTTOM TRACK

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
12 DETAIL - BIFOLD PARTITION TOP TRACK

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
13 DETAIL - ENTRY DOOR HEAD

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
8 DETAIL - ENTRY DOOR SILL

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
9 DETAIL - ENTRY DOOR VENT SILL

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
14 DETAIL - ENTRY DOOR HEAD

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
10 DETAIL - ENTRY TRANSOM JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"A300.2
15 DETAIL - ENTRY DOOR HEAD

NO. REASON DATE


















